

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

No.: DU/DR-A/Holiday/2024/52

Date: 21.01.2024

NOTIFICATION

In supersession of the earlier notification issued vide no. DU/DR-A/Half Holiday/2024/50, dated 19/01/2024 and in pursuance to the notification issued by the Government of Assam vide no. GAD/44/2024/1(ecf-438489), dated 20/01/2024, it is for information of all concerned that 22nd January 2024 is declared as Holiday for the Departments/Centres/DUIET/CDOE/Administrative Branches of Dibrugarh University and its affiliated/permitted Colleges/Institutions in view of the celebration of the Ram Lalla Pran Pratistha at Ayodhya.

The University and its affiliated/permitted Colleges/Institutions shall remain closed for the whole day on 22nd January 2024.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/- Registrar DibrugarhUniversity

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:

- 1) The Vice-Chancellor i/c, Dibrugarh University.
- 2) The Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3) The Heads/Chairpersons of the Teaching Departments/Centres of Studies, D.U.
- 4) The Director, Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering and Technology (DUIET), D.U.
- 5) The Director, Office of the International Affairs, Dibrugarh University.
- 6) The Director i/c, Centre for Distance and Online Education (CDOE), D.U.
- 7) The Principals/Directors of all the affiliated/permitted Colleges/Institutes of Dibrugarh University.
- 8) The Controller of Examinations i/c, Dibrugarh University.
- 9) The Inspector of Colleges, Dibrugarh University.
- 10) The Director, IQAC, Dibrugarh University.
- 11) The Deputy Registrar (Academic), Dibrugarh University.
- 12) The Joint/Deputy Controller of Examinations-'B', 'C' and 'A', Dibrugarh University.
- 13) All the Administrative Branches of Dibrugarh University.
- 14) The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, requesting him to upload the notification in the University website.
- 15)File

Sd/- Registrar Dibrugarh University